Gold gym 450 treadmill manual

I'm not robot	reCAPTCHA
Continue	



ICON is not liable for bodily harm or property damage caused or as a result of the use of this product, 1. Consult your doctor before starting any exercise program. This is especially important for those over 35 or those with pre-existing health problems, 24 Regularly inspect and properly tighten all parts of the treadmill, 20. Never leave a treadmill unattended while running. Always remove the key, disable the power cord and switch the reset/switch switch location.) 25. 21. Do not try to lift, lower or move the treadmill until it is properly assembled. BEFORE YOU BEGOV Thank you for choosing the revolutionary GOLD'S GYM® treadmill 450. The 450 treadmill offers an impressive set of features designed to make your workouts at home more enjoyable and effective. And when you're not exercising, the unique 450 treadmill can be folded, requiring less than half the area of other treadmills. Ual. To help us help you, pay attention to the product model number and serial number before contacting us. ASSEMBLY To hire an authorized maintenance specialist to build a treadmill, call 1-800-445-2480. The assembly requires two people. Place the treadmill in the cleaned area and remove all packaging materials. Do not dispose of packaging until the assembly is complete. Note: The lower part of the treadmill pedestrian belt is covered with high lubricant can be transferred to the top of the pedestrian belt or to the shipping box. Make sure the power cord is off. Using a second person, carefully tip the treadmill to the left side. Partially fold the frame (48) to make the treadmill more stable: Don't fully fold the frame vet, 1 77 Cut the tie, providing a vertical wire (77) to the base (85). Then find the tie in the specified hole in the base and use the treadmill to the left side. Partially fold the frame vet, 1 77 Cut the tie, providing a vertical wire out of the hole. Hole 81 48 Attach the base pad (81) to the base (85) in a place shown with M4.4. Keep Bolt Speiser (79) inside the lower end of the right vertical and Bolt Spacer. Repeat this step with the second Bolt Spacer (79), M10 x 96mm Bolt (5) and M10 Star Washer (8). 4 5 78 8 Hold the right vertical spacer (80) and right vertical yighten the base (85). Be careful not to pinch the vertical wire (77). Partially tighten the Bolts yet.7. Attach the insert latch (70) to the left vertically (73) with two #10 x 1 Tech screws (76). Make sure the large hole in the latch insert is on the side shown. Don't tighten the Tek screws. 7 72 Find the latch assembly (72). Remove the handle from the pin, as shown in the video. Insert the pin into the Insert lat (70) and tighten the handle back onto the pin. 8. Hold the right handrail (90) near the right vertical (78).. Install a console assembly on handrails (89, 90); insert excess wiring into the right handrail (90). Attach the console assembly to four M4.2 x 19mm (19mm) screws (two 1/4 x 1/2 Bolts (9) and two 1/4 Star Washers (71), as shown in the image. Make sure the wires are not pinched. Run all four screws and both bolts before tightening any of them. See Steps 4 and 6. Tighten four M10 x 96mm bolts (5). See Step 8. Tighten six M8 x 19mm bolts (6). 10 Console Build 90 1 9 71 89 1 71 9 11. OPERATION AND adjustment PRE-LUBRICATED HOBA BELT tric shock. This product is equipped with a cord equipped with a conductor for grounding equipment and a ground fork. Connect the power cord to the splash suppressor and connect the splash suppressor to the appropriate socket, which is properly installed and grounded in accordance with all local codes and regulations. Important: The treadmill is not compatible with GFCIequipped points. Your treadmill is equipped with a walking belt covered with high-performance lubricant. CONSOLE DIAGRAM Clip Key features console see page 15. To use weight loss training, see to use the information mode, see the treadmill console offers an impressive set of features designed to make your workouts more effective and enjoyable. IMPORTANT: If there are sheets of pure plastic on the console, remove the plastic. To prevent damage to the pedestrian platform, wear clean sports shoes when using a treadmill. HOW ON TURN ON THE POWER: If the treadmill has been exposed to low temperatures, let it warm to room temperature before power is switched on. If you don't, console displays or other electrical components may be damaged. Connect the power cord. Switch to the reset position. 3. Run the pedestrian belt. The bottom left corner of the display can show the past tense, which you have passed or run during a workout, and the level of tilt of the treadmill. Track, During the classical workout, the display can show the speed of the belt walking and the approximate number of calories that you burned during the workout. HOW TO USE CLASSIC WORKOUT tones will start flashing. If another speed and/or tilt setting is programmed for the next sentence, new speed and/or tilt settings will flash on the display to alert you. 1. Insert the key into the console. See how TURN ON THE POWER on page 13. The workout will continue this way until the last segment. HOW TO USE WEIGHT LOSS WORKOUT 1. Insert the key into the console. See how TURN ON THE POWER on page 13. 2. Choose a weight loss training. To use a weight loss workout, click the Weight Loss Workout button. Enter your weight and the number of calories you want to burn by repeatedly pressing the zoom and decrease buttons next to the Enter button. Click Enter after each selection. Note: Once you have entered your weight, it will be stored in memory, 3.HOW TO FOLD AND MOVE THE TREADMILL HOW TO FOLD THE TREADMILL FOR STORAGE Before folding the treadmill adjust the slope to the lowest position. If you don't, you can damage the treadmill when you fold it. Remove the key and disable the power cord. WARNING: You should be able to safely lift 45 pounds (20 kg) to lift, lower or move the treadmill. 1. Hold the metal frame firmly in the spot shown by the arrow on the right. TROUBLESHOOTING Most treadmill problems can be solved by following the simple steps below. Find the symptom that applies and follow these steps. If more help is needed, please see the front cover of this guide. PROBLEM: Power does not include SOLUTION: a. Make sure that the burst suppressor is connected to a properly grounded socket (see page 11). Remove the three M4.2 x 19mm Washer Head screws (13) and carefully tie the hood (53) c. 13 53 Find the cane switch (54) and Magnet (42) on the left side of Pulley (44), Turn Pulley until the magnet and the cane switch is about 1/8 inch (3 mm). If necessary, loosen the M4.2 x 19mm (1) screw, slightly move the cane switch and then ecstense screw. PROBLEM: The walking belt is out of the center or glides while walking on SOLUTION: a. If the pedestrian strap is out of the center, first remove the key and UNPLUG POWER CORD. If the walking strap has shifted to the left, use the hexagonal key to rotate the left rear roller bolt on Arrow 1/2 turn; If the pedestrian belt has shifted to the right, turn the bolt counterclockwise 1/2 turn. Be Be Don't tighten the walking belt. Then plug in the power cord, insert the key and run the treadmill for a few minutes. EXERCISE GUIDELINES WARNING: Before starting this fat burning- To burn fat effectively, you should exercise at a low intensity for a long period of time. During the first few minutes of exercise does your body start using stored fat calories to generate energy. If your goal is to burn fat, adjust the intensity of your exercise until your heart rate is near the smallest number in your training area. PART LIST- Model No GGTL03607.3 To find the parts listed below, see EXPLODED DRAWING near the end of this guide. The key number of the zti. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 2 4 25 26 27 Key Lift Frame/Base Wire Ground Frame Endcap M8 Lock Nut 8 Blue Wire, 2F 6 Blue Wire, M/F 6 Red Wire, M/F 8 Green Wire, F/Ring User Guide These parts are not illustrated. Specifications can be changed without notice. 3 17 23 29 50 34 51 30 59 22 96 15 23 101 1 104 39 17 40 23 29 50 1 52 30 100 22 15 41 21 28 23 1 104 59 35 23 48 103 14 45 16 23 40 46 42 1 47 28 14 23 16 EXPLODED DRAWING A-Model No. GGTL03607. EXPLODED DRAWING C-Model No. GGTL03607. EXPLODED DRAWING D-Model No. GGTL03607. ORDERING REPLACEMENT PARTS To order spare parts, please see the front cover of this guide. Page 2W

......

63032406645.pdf
34023599001.pdf
10896485948.pdf
well-ordering principle examples
archipel physique chimie tronc commun pdf
constitutional convention worksheet answers
macgregor venture 21 rigging
into the woods pdf
sephora gift card
hp color laserjet 2605dn driver windows 10
patanjali yoga sutras pdf download
assertive responses to bullying
1342915.pdf

treadmill user manual

756402.pdf